KANO STATE JUDICIARY
SMALL CLAIMS COURT
SINGLE CASE PERFORMANCE REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER, 2023

COURT NO. 11 GWALE, KANO MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT

SUIT NO. AND
PARTIES

DATE OF
FILLING

DATE OF
ASSIGNM
ENT

DATE
OF
SERVICE

DATE OF
COMMEN
CEMENT
OF
HEARING

NO. OF
ADJOUR
NMENTS

REASON FOR
ADJOURNMENT

(WHERE MORE THAN

ONCE)

DATE OF
JUDGMENT

STAGE OF PENDING
CLAIMS (WHERE
JUDGEMENT HAS

NOT BEEN
DELIVERED

DURATION
FROM FILING
TILL JUDGMENT

OCTOBER
RETURNS 2023

SCR/47/23
AANUN GLOBAL
CONSULT LTD vs.
SALISU IBRAHIM
& ORS

4/4/23

4/4/23

12/4/23

5/4/23

13

HEARING IS ONGOING

NILL

HEARING

PENDING

SCR/99/23 UMAR
ISMAIL UMAR vs.
MALAM IDI

18/7/23

18/7/23

20/7/23

3/8/23

SETTLEMENT

NILL

REPORT OF
SETTLEMENT

STRUCK OUT

SCR/108/23
SAIFULLAHI
IBRAHIM vs.
MUBARAK ADAM
AHMAD

1/8/23

1/8/23

1/8/23

10/8/23

HEARING IS ONGOING

26/10/23

NILL

64 DAYS

SCR/118/23
IBRAHIM AHMAD
SHAFIU vs.
BILYAMINU
HASSAN

14/8/23

14/8/23

18/8/23

24/8/23

HEARING IS ONGOING

NILL

HEARING

PENDING




SCR/124/23
JAFAR
MUHAMMAD vs.
ALIYU
ABUBAKAR

23/8/23

23/8/23

26/8/23

7/9/23

SETTLEMENT

NILL

REPORT OF
SETTLEMENT

PENDING

SCR/125/23
YASIR
MUHAMMAD
BADAMASI vs.
NASIRU GARBA
DODO

23/8/23

23/8/23

28/8/23

14/9/23

DEFENDANT WAS NOT
SERVED

12/10/23

NILL

33 DAYS

SCR/131/23
LAPO
MICROFINANCE
BANK vs. ABEL
ALEICHENU &
ANOR

30/8/23

4/9/23

14/9/23

28/9/23

SETTLEMENT

NILL

REPORT OF
SETTLEMENT

STRUCK OUT

SCR/144/23
HENRY
OKECHUKWU
NNAMBA vs.
ABUBAKAR ISA

14/9/23

14/9/23

NILL

NILL

NILL

NILL

NILL

NILL

PENIDNG

SCR/174/23
ISMAIL GARBA
YOLA vs. MR
DONATUS ONOH

18/10/23

18/10/23

23/10/2
3

26/10/23

SETTLEMENT

NILL

REPORT OF
SETTLEMENT

PENDING

SCR/190/23
STERLING BANK
PLC vs. DELIGHT
COMPREHENSIVE
SCHOOL

30/10/23

30/10/23

NILL

NILL

NILL

NILL

NILL

NILL

PENIDNG




NO. OF PENDING CASES FOR THE MONTH: 6 NO. OF DISPOSED CASES FOR THE MONTH: 4

NAME OF MAGISTRATE: ABBA MAIWADA ABUBAKAR DATE: 31/10/2023



