KANO STATE JUDICIARY SMALL CLAIMS COURT

SINGLE CASE PERFORMANCE REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER, 2023 COURT NO. 11 GWALE, KANO MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT

SUIT NO. AND	DATE OF	DATE OF	DATE	DATE OF	NO. OF	REASON FOR	DATE OF	STAGE OF PENDING	DURATION
PARTIES	FILLING	ASSIGNM	OF	COMMEN	ADJOUR	ADJOURNMENT	JUDGMENT	CLAIMS (WHERE	FROM FILING
		ENT	SERVICE	CEMENT	NMENTS	(WHERE MORE THAN		JUDGEMENT HAS	TILL JUDGMENT
				OF		ONCE)		NOT BEEN	
				HEARING				DELIVERED	
OCTOBER									
RETURNS 2023									
SCR/47/23	4/4/23	4/4/23	12/4/23	5/4/23	13	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
AANUN GLOBAL									
CONSULT LTD vs.									
SALISU IBRAHIM									
& ORS									
SCR/99/23 UMAR	18/7/23	18/7/23	20/7/23	3/8/23	4	SETTLEMENT	NILL	REPORT OF	STRUCK OUT
ISMAIL UMAR vs.								SETTLEMENT	
MALAM IDI									
SCR/108/23	1/8/23	1/8/23	1/8/23	10/8/23	4	HEARING IS ONGOING	26/10/23	NILL	64 DAYS
SAIFULLAHI									
IBRAHIM vs.									
MUBARAK ADAM									
AHMAD									
SCR/118/23	14/8/23	14/8/23	18/8/23	24/8/23	4	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
IBRAHIM AHMAD									
SHAFIU vs.									
BILYAMINU									
HASSAN									
BILYAMINU									

SCR/124/23 JAFAR MUHAMMAD vs. ALIYU ABUBAKAR	23/8/23	23/8/23	26/8/23	7/9/23	4	SETTLEMENT	NILL	REPORT OF SETTLEMENT	PENDING
SCR/125/23 YASIR MUHAMMAD BADAMASI vs. NASIRU GARBA DODO	23/8/23	23/8/23	28/8/23	14/9/23	2	DEFENDANT WAS NOT SERVED	12/10/23	NILL	33 DAYS
SCR/131/23 LAPO MICROFINANCE BANK vs. ABEL ALEICHENU & ANOR	30/8/23	4/9/23	14/9/23	28/9/23	1	SETTLEMENT	NILL	REPORT OF SETTLEMENT	STRUCK OUT
SCR/144/23 HENRY OKECHUKWU NNAMBA vs. ABUBAKAR ISA	14/9/23	14/9/23	NILL	NILL	NILL	NILL	NILL	NILL	PENIDNG
SCR/174/23 ISMAIL GARBA YOLA vs. MR DONATUS ONOH	18/10/23	18/10/23	23/10/2	26/10/23	1	SETTLEMENT	NILL	REPORT OF SETTLEMENT	PENDING
SCR/190/23 STERLING BANK PLC vs. DELIGHT COMPREHENSIVE SCHOOL	30/10/23	30/10/23	NILL	NILL	NILL	NILL	NILL	NILL	PENIDNG

NO. OF PENDING CASES FOR THE MONTH: 6

NO. OF DISPOSED CASES FOR THE MONTH: 4

NAME OF MAGISTRATE: ABBA MAIWADA ABUBAKAR DATE: 31/10/2023